

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JOWB00581)

SC-172/23

GR-1920/14

Ref: Bagdah PS Cno. 575 dated 26.07.2014

U/S-273 of IPC and 46A(b) BE Act

State

Vs

Joydeb Adhikary

Order No 01
27.04.2023

Notification of commitment dated 22.02.2023 in case No GR-1920/14 made by the Ld ACJM, Bongaon is received. Accused person on CB.

Perused the LCR and order of commitment. The case U/S-273 of IPC and 46A(b) BE Act stands for sessions trial. So cognizance is taken.

A fresh vokalatnama along with a petition has been filed on behalf of accused praying for confirmation of bail.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed. Accused is permitted to continue his bail bond.

The instant case be transferred to Ld ADJ FTC-2, Bongaon for disposal.

Fix 29.05.2023 for appearance of the accused person and appointment of PP before transferee court.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas