

In the presence of **Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (J.O.Code WB-00980)**

S.C. 172 of 2023

State -Vs- Joydeb Adhikary

Order No.09, Dt.18-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws. no. 1 and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Joydeb Adhikary is present before Court by filing hazirah along with his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present before Court by filing hazirah. No S.R is received. No witness is present today.

Ld. P.O is on Superannuation. Ld. Court is lying vacant. Ld. A.D.J F.T.C-1 Court, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court.

It also appears from process register that no summons has been issued by Ld. P.P-in-Charge for this present schedule.

Hence, the present schedule for evidence stands postponed. A new schedule for evidence is taken up as below.

Fix 04-11-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 1

05-11-2024 for evidence of Csws. no. 2 & 3

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is directed to file requisites accordingly and accused person be and as before on date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.