

S.C. No. 172 of 2023
State -Vs- 1) Joydeb Adhikary

Present : Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, (WBJO 00980)

Order No. 10, Dt. 04-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for evidence of CSW No. 1.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-I, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is in charge of the Court now.

The soul accd. person on CB is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. Sri Kartick Chandra Dutta is present and files hazira.

No witness is present today.

The Ld. PP verbally submitted to shift the present schedule for non-servicing of summons.

Heard, considred.

The present schedule is postponed and new schedule is framed.

Fix 02-04-2025 for evidence of CSW no. 1 and

03-04-2025 for evidwence of CSW – 2.

Accused person must be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
(In-Charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
(In-Charge)